## 35<sup>th</sup> BALLOON POLISH CHAMPIONSHIP 28th LESZNO BALLOON CUP

LESZNO (POLAND) 04th - 07th September 2019

Organizers: LESZNO BALLOON CLUB

64-100 LESZNO; 21, FRANCUSKA STR. POLAND,

Phone: +48 605 681 337, e-mail: zosiaprawicka@wp.pl

**Correspondence:** 

LESZNO BALLOON CLUB 21, FRANCUSKA STR 64-100 LESZNO, POLAND MOBIL (+48) 605-681-337 e-mail: zosiaprawicka@wp.pl

Dates: The event will be run from Wednesday 04<sup>th</sup> September 2019

General briefing: Wednesday 04<sup>th</sup> September 2019, 15<sup>h</sup>00 (UTC+2) 1st competition flight: Wednesday 04<sup>th</sup> September 2019, 16<sup>h</sup>30 (UTC+2)

Location Competition area: 1 map scale 1:50 000

Leszno has hosted 6<sup>th</sup> European Championship, 2x Women World Cup, eleven editions AKWAWIT CUP and seventeen LESZNO CUP,1<sup>st</sup> Women's World Championship, 4<sup>th</sup> Women's European Championship

No airspace restriction up to FL 50 at all competition area

Normal weather conditions for the period of the event: fair weather and

lights wind.

Option I (hotel included, max 25 teams)

**Entry**: Entry fee for competitors: 300,- EURO (pilot+2)

Entry fee includes: awards banquet, propane (except first flight),

souvenirs, meteo information,hotel accommodation, 3 meals a day (before morning flight, after morning flight and after

afternoon flight)

Additional person: 100,- EURO

Option II (hotel not included)

**Entry:** Entry fee for competitors: 175,- EURO (pilot+2)

Entry fee includes: awards banquet, propane (except first flight),

souvenirs, meteo information, 3 meals a day (before morning flight, after morning flight

and after afternoon flight)

Additional person: 50,- EURO

## **Payment Conditions:**

To pay your entry fee, please wire funds to:

BZ WBK
I Oddz. Leszno
24 1090 1245 0000 0001 1906 3349
Kod SWIFT: WBK PPL PP
Leszczyński Klub Balonowy
64-100 Leszno, ul. Francuska 21
LESZNO CUP

Invitations: Closing entry date: August 04th

**Invitation conditions:** Each pilot-in-command will have accumulated at least 50

hours as pilot-in-command of hot-air balloons by the

closing entry date.

**Documentation:** Passport or Identify Card; Pilot License; pilot Flying Log Book;

Balloon Registration Certificate; Certificate of Airworthiness; Certificate of Insurance (1.500.000 SDR), FAI sporting license.

Participants: The number of participants is limited to 50.

Soft landings,

Zofia Prawicka